

O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 966

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10/02/2023


SAVINGS OF AGRICULTURAL GROSS VALUE ADDED PRODUCT


966.    DR. RADHA MOHAN DAS AGRAWAL:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the average savings of agricultural gross value added product and per agricultural household in various States and Union Territories of the country in terms of percentage of their Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP); and

 (b) whether Government is taking any steps to bridge this wide gap in savings in different

States, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE


(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) to (b):     The sector-wise Gross Savings are not centrally maintained. However, as per the

National Accounts Statistics- 2022, released by Ministry of Statistics and Programme

Implementation (MoSPI), the Gross savings of total economy at Current Prices during the year

2020-21 was Rs. 55,92,446 crore. The State-wise Gross Value Added from Agriculture and Allied

Sectors at Current Prices during 2020-21 is at Annexure.


Annexure


Annexure referred in reply to part (a) to (b) of Rajya Sabha Un-Starred Q.No. 966 due for

10.02.2023

State-wise Gross Value Added from Agriculture and Allied

Sectors at Current Prices (As on 01.08.2022)


Sl.No. State\UT GSVA

(Rs. in Lakh)

1 Andhra Pradesh 25547270

2 Arunachal Pradesh 454465

3 Assam 5194133

4 Bihar 12591022

5 Chhattisgarh 5162911

6 Goa 264059

7 Gujarat 21474939

8 Haryana 12660464

9 Himachal Pradesh 1410353

10 Jammu & Kashmir * 2617294

11 Jharkhand 4230523

12 Karnataka 20702344

13 Kerala 5962516

14 Madhya Pradesh 38633950

15 Maharashtra 26807603

16 Manipur 680084

17 Meghalaya 447623

18 Mizoram 304589

19 Nagaland 546865

20 Odisha 8850549

21 Punjab 13772959

22 Rajasthan 26838584

23 Sikkim 296979

24 Tamil Nadu 20264797

25 Telangana 16577336

26 Tripura 1423946

27 Uttar Pradesh 37361254

28 Uttarakhand 1904463

29 West Bengal 21914368

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands NA

31 Chandigarh 25404

32 Delhi 277821

33 Puducherry 112760

Source: Directorate of Economics & Statistics of respective State

Governments

*: Estimated.
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